504054743 10/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4101407 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENOÎT LANDAIS	06/13/2016
FRANCK DAY	06/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER FRANCE
Street Address:	ZAC DE SATOLAS GREEN
Internal Address:	AVENUE SATOLAS GREEN
City:	PUSIGNAN
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69330

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15130439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6322

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA 3.0F-824
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRAUMA 3.0F-824 Executed Assignments for Day and Landais#page1.tif source=TRAUMA 3.0F-824 Executed Assignments for Day and Landais#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040043 FRAME: 0959 504054743

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(by Inventor)

WHEREAS, I <u>Benoît Landais</u> ("Assignor") residing at <u>4 Impasse de l'Orgerie; Chateaubourg;</u> 35220 France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DISTRACTION AND COMPRESSION IN ONE PLIER ("the Invention")

[X] for which a patent application was filed on <u>April 15, 20 15/130,439</u> ("the Application")	16 in the country of <u>United States</u> , Application Number
[] for which a patent application for the country ofApplication")	was executed by me on ("the
[] for which an International Patent Application was filed of the country/region of	on, as, designating("the Application")
AND WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to <u>STRYKER FRA</u> under the laws of <u>France</u> having an address of: <u>ZAC de Satolas C</u> ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, tit	Freen; Avenue Satolas Green; Pusignan; 69930 France
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assigner for the United States of America and all other countries, in and continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applicated States of America and all other countries for the Invention, in Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursual reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized and requested to issue all patents on said impentire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and coriginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communic undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to tex Application and any related applications or patents may become to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applies.	e, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, tions and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United acluding without limitation all applications and patents for the nt to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks thorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are rovements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all rate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the stify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and ssors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said
Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and application number of said Application when known.	their assigns to insert on this Assignment the filing date and
ASSIGNOR By: Printed: CANOT AND ASS Title: PROTECT TECHNICOAN Date: CANOT AND ASS TO THE CONTROL TO THE CO	ASSIGNEE By:
WITNESS By: Primed: Zan GN Bridge Bill Communication of the Communicat	WITNESS By: XO AUY SALELYT Printed: AST REY SALERYD Title: I & COORD I DULES AS OLD Date: 12 TUDE QOLD

 $4519584 \lfloor 1.doc$

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(by Inventor)

WHEREAS, I Franck Day ("Assignor") residing at La Ratulais: St Médard Sur Ille; 35250 France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

DISTRACTION AND COMPRESSION IN C	INE PLIER ("the Invention")	
[X] for which a patent application was filed on <u>April 15, 20 15/130.439</u> ("the Application")	16 in the country of <u>United States</u> , Application N	lumber
[] for which a patent application for the country ofApplication")	was executed by me on	("the
[] for which an International Patent Application was filed the country/region of	on, as ("the Application")	, designating
AND WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to STRYKER FRA inder the laws of France having an address of: ZAC de Satolas C "Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire right, tit	Freen; Avenue Satolas Green; Pusignan; 69930 F	rance
Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assigne for the United States of America and all other countries, in and continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applicates of America and all other countries for the Invention, in invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursual reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized and requested to issue all patents on said importing interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and coriginal, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue at assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communic undersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to tea Application and any related applications or patents may become o do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications.	to the Invention and the Application and all ori- tions and patents applied for or granted therefore, including without limitation all applications and not to any law or treaty, and including all claims the same for its own use and the use of its successity or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents thorized by the respective foreign patent laws to rovements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as covenant without further remuneration, to execut and other applications for Letters Patent on the I tate to Assignee or its representatives all fact the trip in any interferences or other legal proceedits involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rights assors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pro- tications to be borne and paid by Assignee.	ginal, divisional, or in the United I patents for the for damages by sors, assigns and and Trademarks issue patents are a assignee of the te and deliver all invention and all is known to the ngs in which the ghtful oaths, and otection for said
Assignor does hereby authorize the attorneys of Assignee and application number of said Application when known.	their assigns to insert on this Assignment the	; filing date and
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE	
3V:	Bor Annual Control of the Control of	
Primed: FRANCE DAY	Printed: Call Collan and Carl Collans	
rule: <u>Pasacci, TECHNICIAN</u>	THE OF TARRADA MAN	# 2 7 m/m
Date: 03 /1034 dip 1.6	Date: /2 3)/4 22/4	
WITNESS	WITNESS	
37. Marin Millian	- ANDREW Som	
Primed: BENOIT LANGAIS	Printed: ASSING SALEANO	
ritle: POJECT TECHNICIAN	Title: IP COORding toR	
Date: 03.04Y 20-46	Date: 13 June 2016	

4519696_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 040043 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 10/18/2016